PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Glen C. King	06/19/2009
James R. Elliott	07/23/2009
Sang H. Choi	06/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName:	United States of America as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration		
Street Address:	300 E. Street SW		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
Postal Code:	20546		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12487735	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (757)864-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 757-864-3226

Email: elaine.c.mcmahon@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: NASA Langley Research Center

Address Line 1: Office of Chief Counsel

Address Line 2: Mail Stop 141

Address Line 4: Hampton, VIRGINIA 23681-2199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LAR 17469-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda B. Blackburn

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 023019 FRAME: 0477 \$40.00 12487

500922176

source=L0076684#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023019 FRAME: 0478



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

	(by Covernment Employee)							
Title of Invention:	Micro Ring Grating Spectrometer with Adjustable Aperture Yeonjoon Park, Glen C. King, James R. Elliott, Sang H. Choi							
Inventor(s):								
NASA Case No.:	LAR-17469-1 A	pplication No.*:	12/487,7	'35 Fil	ing Date*:	6/19/2009		
WHEREAS, the part Government (hereaft Administration;	ies to this Assignment a ter Government), as rep	nd Agreement ar resented by the A	e the undersig Administrator o	gned inventor of the Nationa	(s) and the t al Aeronautio	United States es and Space		
WHEREAS, the mak	ing of this Assignment a	and Agreement is	in accordanc	e with 37 CFF	R Part 501; a	and		
WHEREAS, the undenstates Patent on the	ersigned inventor(s) has above-entitled inventior	์ (have) executed า.	, on the date(s) indicated b	elow, an app	olication for United		
 Assign to the America, its territorie 	in consideration of emp Government my (our) fu s and possessions, and suation or divisional appl	Il and exclusive r my (our) entire ri	ight in and to ght, title and i	said inventior interest in and	n within the t d to said app	United States of Dication, and any		
with 37 CFR 501.9(d Government chooses accordance with 37 (irrevocable, royalty-fi	t to the Government my), including rights of prio s not to file an applicatio CFR 501.9(d), and such ee license in the inventi appear, where practical	wity under the Into on in any foreign of rights will be sub on with power to	ernational Cor country, I (we) ject to the res grant licenses	nvention of Pa may request servation to the s for all govern	aris (1883), a rights in tha e Governme nmental pur	as amended. If the it country, in ent of a nonexclusive, poses. The terms of		
information to, and (d	expense of the Governm c) to cooperate in any may y this Assignment and A	anner with the Go						
*4. Authorize and above when required	request the attorneys o	f record in the ap	plication to in	sert the applic	cation numb	er and filing date		
Hen	. C. Keng		2/19/0	9				
(Signature of Inventor)		(Da	te Assignment	Executed)	(Date Applic	ation Executed)		
Glen C. King		116 Meredit	th Way, Willia	amsburg. VA	23185	,		
(Inventor's Typed Nam	9) 😪	***************************************	ess - Including			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	- Ced	,	3/25/	2,				
J. Clar	C-CLY	(5)	<i>Z / C ∫ / </i>	2				
(Signature of Inventor)		•		eation Executed)				
James R. Elliott			7438 Irish Creek Road, Versuvius, VA 24483					
(Inventor's Typed Name	tou RCher	(Mailing Addr)	ess - Including (Country)				
(Signature of Inventor)		(Da	te Assignment	Executed)	(Date Applic	ation Executed)		
Sang H. Choi	11 Trotters Bridge Drive, Poquoson, VA, 23662							

(Mailing Address - Including Country)

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

(Inventor's Typed Name)

RECORDED: 07/29/2009

PATENT REEL: 023019 FRAME: 0479